USD-CLP –2.5 2.5 0.7 –0.7

EUR-EGP 2.2 –2.2 0.9 –0.9

USD-UYU –1.7 1.7 0.0 0.0

USD-TRY 1.5 –1.5 –0.1 0.1

USD-ARS 1.3 –1.3 0.1 –0.1

EUR-TRY –1.3 1.3 –4.5 4.5

EUR-KWD 1.1 –1.1 2.7 –2.7

RON-EUR –1.1 1.1 0.0 0.0

EUR-BDT 1.1 –1.1 0.4 –0.4

QAR-KWD –0.3 0.3 1.2 –1.2

EUR-TWD 0.2 –0.2 1.5 –1.5

EUR-KRW 0.0 0.0 9.7 –9.7

BHD-AED 0.0 0.0 1.3 –1.3

The expected consideration for the anticipated transaction
with Woowa payable in USD exposes Delivery Hero to
foreign currency risks (refer to Section D.02.b)). To mitigate
the foreign currency risks the Company entered into a deal-
contingent USD/EUR option (refer to this section above for
further details on the option). The following table shows
the effects on profit or loss that would result if the foreign
currencies had appreciated or depreciated by 10% as of the
reporting date.

143

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
ANNUAL REPORT 2019

Changes of the closing probability as non-observable input
parameter for measurement of the deal-contingent option
of +/–10% would result in a change in the fair value of the
option of € +/–4.6 million.

In the prior period the sensitivity to changes in the inputs
into fair value measurements was as follows:

December 31, 2018

EUR million

Contin
gencies

Interest
rates

Equity
price

+/–10% +/–100 bp +/–(10%)

Investments n/a –0.7/+0.9 +3.6/–2.6

Contingent purchase
price obligation –0.1/+1.1 +0.1/–0.1 n/a

03. Capital management
For the purpose of DH Group’s capital management, capi-
tal includes subscribed capital, capital reserves and all
other equity reserves attributable to the owners of the
parent. The primary objective of DH Group’s capital man-
agement is to safeguard the Group’s ability to continue as
a going concern in order to finance the growth strategy
and to reduce the cost of capital of the Group.

The capital management strategy, including policies and
processes of capital management focuses on the monitor-
ing of cash and cash equivalents. Further, external financ-
ing is monitored; however, as of December 31, 2019 no debt